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April 24, 2018 
 
Letter of Invite For all Foreign Competitors 
Wayne County Raccoon Hunters Association (IPSC66) 
37816 Wick Road, Romulus, MI  48176  -  U.S.A. 
 
RE: All USPSA/IPSC Matches, 2-Gun Matches and Steel Challenge 
 
Let this letter serve as your formal invite to compete in our referenced 
sanctioned matches.  We welcome you as members of IPSC Canada to compete 
in all of our events that are going to be held as follows: 
 

April 29th  2-Gun Match 
May 27th USPSA Match 
June 2nd  Steel Challenge 
June 22nd-24th Berm Fund Racer Match/USPSA 
July 7th Steel Challenge 
July 22nd USPSA Match 
July 29th 2-Gun Match 
August 4th Steel Challenge 
August 26th USPSA Match 
September 1st Steel Challenge 
September 23rd USPSA Match 
September 30th 2-Gun Match 
October 4th Steel Challenge 
October 28th USPSA Match 
November 3rd Steel Challenge 
November 24th Chili Cookoff/USPSA  

 
If you have further questions or need additional documentation, do not 
hesitate to contact me.  We look forward to seeing you out on the range. 
 
Regards, 
 
 
Roy Neal 
USPSA/IPSC Match Director 
(248) 790-7233 
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USPSA Michigan Section. 

 
 
 
 
 
Date: January 11, 2018 
From:   Michael Barrera  USPSA Michigan Section Coordinator 
 Joe Margherone  USPSA Michigan Deputy Coordinator 

You are cordially invited to participate and compete in all of the USPSA matches held in 
Michigan (i.e. all clubs in the Michigan Section as well as independent USPSA clubs). The clubs 
are as follows: Detroit Sportsman Congress, Oak Hill Gun Club, Livingston Gun Club, South 
Kent Sportsman Club, Antrim Sandpit Shooters/Chain of Lakes Sportsman Club, Bend of the 
River Conservation Club, Houghton Lake Sportsman’s Club and Wayne County Raccoon 
Hunters.  

The 2018 match schedules are as follows:  

• Brooklyn Sportsman’s Club – 1st Sundays 
• Livingston Gun Club and Oak Hill Gun Club - 2nd Sundays, 
• Oak Hill Gun Club – 2nd Sundays 
• South Kent Sportsman’s Club and Antrim Sandpit Shooters - 3rd Saturdays, 
• Detroit Sportsmen’s Congress and Houghton Lake Sportsman’s Club - 3rd Sundays, 
• Wayne County Raccoon Hunters - 4th Sundays. 
• Bend of the River Conservation Club - 4th Sundays 

DO NOT DISCARD THIS LETTER. As a visitor to the United States, you will need this letter to 
qualify for a “Form 6” import permit allowing you to bring your firearms into the United States. 
As a competitor, you qualify for the sport shooting exemption that allows a foreign national to 
posses a firearm while attending shooting events in the United States. 

ATF requires nonimmigrant visitors entering the U.S. with firearms or ammunition to obtain a 
federal permit through ATF in advance of their arrival. You will need to complete ATF Form 6 
NIA (5330.3D Application/Permit for Temporary Importation of Firearms and Ammunition by 
Nonimmigrant Aliens).   To apply for the ATF permit, download the ATF F 5330.3D (Form 6 
NIA) from: 

http://www.atf.gov/content/firearms/firearms-industry/guides/types-forms-required-importation 

According to the ATF you must submit a copy of this letter, along with your Form 6 application 
30-90 days prior to your travel dates to ensure the paperwork will be completed on time.   We 
also recommend including a copy of your USPSA or IPSC affiliate membership card in the 
application.  

Please note that you may fax the ATF Form 6 NIA-5330.3D application to (304) 616-4554 for 
expedited processing. When your application is approved, ATF will send you an approved ATF F 
6NIA (5330.3D) import permit.  If you wish to confirm receipt of an application by ATF or 
obtain a status check on a pending application, you should call the NFA Branch at 304-616-4500. 
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USPSA Michigan Section. 

You will be asked to present your import permit, this invitation letter, and your USPSA or IPSC-
affiliate membership card.  

You may contact ATF's Firearms and Explosives Import office by email at eps@atf.gov if you 
have additional questions.  

If you have further questions, please contact us at the numbers listed on this page.  

We look forward to seeing you soon, 

Michael Barrera     
USPSA Michigan Section Coordinator   
(313) 399-4080  
 
Joe Margherone  
USPSA Michigan Deputy Coordinator   
 

Club addresses 

Motor City Speed Shooters 
Detroit Sportsmen’s Congress 
2585 Juengel St, 
Shelby Twp, MI 48317  
 
Southeast Michigan Practical Shooters 
Livingston Gun Club,  
2440 Hunter Rd.  
Brighton, MI 48114 
 
Oak Hill Gun Club  
1900 Pline Road,  
Portland, MI 48873 
 
Chain 'O Lakes Sportsman's Club 
840 Peterson Road,  
Mancelona, MI 49659 
 
Pork Masters, Bend of the River 
Bend of the River Conservation Club 
900 Mayflower Road, Niles,  
Michigan 49120 
 
South Kent Sportsman's Club 
2536 140th Ave,  
Dorr, MI 49323 
 
Brooklyn Sportsman's Club 
475 Monroe ST,  
Brooklyn, MI 49230 
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USPSA Michigan Section. 

Wayne County Raccoon Hunters 
37816 Wick Rd. 
Romulus, MI 48174 
 
Houghton Lake Sportsman’s Club 
2929 Tower Hill Road 
Houghton Lake, MI 48629 
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Match Date Match Time Club 

Sunday, Jan 21, 2018 All day Detroit Sportsmen’s Congress 

Sunday, Feb 18, 2018 All day Detroit Sportsmen’s Congress 

Saturday, Mar 17, 2018 All day South Kent Sportsman’s Club 

Sunday, Mar 18, 2018 All day Detroit Sportsmen’s Congress 

Sunday, Mar 25, 2018 All day Bend of the River Conservation Club 

Saturday, Apr 7, 2018 All day South Kent Sportsman’s Club – Steel Challenge 

Oak Hill Gun Club 
Sunday, Apr 8, 2018 All day 

Livingston Gun Club 

South Kent Sportsman’s Club 
Saturday, Apr 21, 2018 All day 

Antrim Sand Pit Shooters 

Sunday, Apr 15, 2018 All day Detroit Sportsmen’s Congress 

Bend of the River Conservation Club 
Sunday, Apr 28, 2018 All day 

Wayne County Raccoon Hunters 

Saturday, May 5, 2018 All day South Kent Sportsman’s Club – Steel Challenge 

Sunday, May 6, 2018 All day Brooklyn Sportsman’s Club 

Sunday, May 13, 2018 All day Oak Hill Gun Club 

Livingston Gun Club  

Saturday, May 19, 2018 

 

All day South Kent Sportsman’s Club 

Antrim Sand Pit Shooters  

Sunday, May 20, 2018 

 

All day Detroit Sportsmen’s Congress 

Houghton Lake Sportsman’s Club  

Sunday, May 27, 2018 

 

All day Wayne County Raccoon Hunters 
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Match Date Match Time Club 

Fri - Sun, Jun 1-3, 2018 All day 
Special Steel Challenge Match  

South Kent Sportsman’s Club 

Sunday, Jun 3, 2018 All day Brooklyn Sportsman’s Club 

Oak Hill Gun Club 
Sunday, Jun 10, 2018 All day 

Livingston Gun Club 

South Kent Sportsman’s Club 
Saturday, Jun 16, 2018 All day 

Antrim Sand Pit Shooters 

Thur - Sun, Jun 14-17, 2018 All day 
Michigan Sectional Championship 

Detroit Sportsmen’s Congress 

Sunday, Jun 17, 2018 All day Houghton Lake Sportsman’s Club 

Sunday, Jun 24, 2018 All day Bend of the River Conservation Club 

Fri – Sun, Jun 22-24, 2018 All day 
60 Pistol Giveaway – 2nd Fund Racer Match 

Wayne County Raccoon Hunters 

Saturday, July 1, 2018 All day South Kent Sportsman’s Club – Steel Challenge 

Sunday, July 2, 2018 All day Brooklyn Sportsman’s Club 

Fri – Sun, Jul 6-8, 2018 All day 
Ryan Rocks Charity Blast 

Livingston Gun Club  

South Kent Sportsman’s Club 
Saturday, Jul 14, 2018 All day 

Antrim Sand Pit Shooters 

Detroit Sportsmen’s Congress 
Sunday, Jul 15, 2018 All day 

Houghton Lake Sportsman’s Club 

Bend of the River Conservation Club 
Sunday, Jul 22, 2018 All day 

Wayne County Raccoon Hunters 

Thur – Sun, Aug 2-5, 2018 All day 
Area 5 Championship 

Brooklyn Sportsman’s Club 

Saturday, Aug 4, 2018 All day South Kent Sportsman’s Club – Steel Challenge 

Livingston Gun Club 
Sunday, Aug 12, 2018 All day 

Oak Hill Gun Club 

South Kent Sportsman’s Club 
Saturday, Aug 18, 2018 All day 

Antrim Sand Pit Shooters 
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Detroit Sportsmen’s Congress – MI Sectional 
Sunday, Aug 19, 2018 All day 

Houghton Lake Sportsman’s Club 

Bend of the River Conservation Club 
Sunday, Aug 26, 2018 All day 

Wayne County Raccoon Hunters 
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Match Date Match Time Club 

Saturday, Sep 1, 2018 All day South Kent Sportsman’s Club – Steel Challenge 

Sunday, Sep 2, 2018 All day Brooklyn Sportsman’s Club 

Oak Hill Gun Club 
Sunday, Sep 9, 2018 All day 

Livingston Gun Club 

South Kent Sportsman’s Club 
Saturday, Sep 15, 2018 All day 

Antrim Sand Pit Shooters 

Detroit Sportsmen’s Congress 
Sunday, Sep 16, 2018 All day 

Houghton Lake Sportsman’s Club 

Bend of the River Conservation Club 
Sunday, Sep 23, 2018 All day 

Wayne County Raccoon Hunters 

Sunday, Oct 7, 2018 All day Brooklyn Sportsman’s Club 

Saturday, Oct 6, 2018 All day South Kent Sportsman’s Club – Steel Challenge 

Oak Hill Gun Club 
Sunday, Oct 14, 2018 All day 

Livingston Gun Club 

South Kent Sportsman’s Club 
Saturday, Oct 20, 2018 All day 

Antrim Sand Pit Shooters 

Detroit Sportsmen’s Congress 
Sunday, Oct 21, 2018 All day 

Houghton Lake Sportsman’s Club 

Bend of the River Conservation Club 
Sunday, Oct 28, 2018 All day 

Wayne County Raccoon Hunters 

South Kent Sportsman’s Club – Steel Challenge 
Saturday, Nov 3, 2018 All day 

Antrim Sand Pit Shooters 

Sunday, Nov 11, 2018 All day Livingston Gun Club 
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